
1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Lori LaCella, Township Fiscal Officer
Allen Township
16945 Allen Center Rd
Marysville, OH  43040

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,320.10    546.23               2,084.05               518.23         2,326.00      18,794.61          
February 11,301.03    631.40               1,981.85               518.23         2,350.28      16,782.79          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,621.13      1,177.63            4,065.90               1,036.46      4,676.28      35,577.40          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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AWesley Monthly Distribution-2026  notifications



1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Mary Swartz, Township Fiscal Officer
Claibourne Township
14500 Bethlehem Clairbourne Rd
Richwood, OH  43344

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    462.18               1,736.89               487.49         498.00         16,496.73          
February 11,293.67    534.24               1,651.72               487.49         558.18         14,525.30          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    996.42               3,388.61               974.98         1,056.18      31,022.03          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Connie Priday, Township Fiscal Officer
Darby Township
18540 Sam Reed Rd.
Marysville, OH 43040

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    237.84               2,243.58               406.33         751.50         16,951.42          
February 11,293.67    274.92               2,133.56               406.33         748.17         14,856.65          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    512.76               4,377.14               812.66         1,499.67      31,808.07          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Bev Low, Township Fiscal Officer
Dover Township
13067 Hinton Mill Rd
Marysville, OH  43040

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    222.81               3,200.78               400.04         739.50         17,875.30          
February 11,293.67    257.55               3,043.83               400.04         991.24         15,986.33          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    480.36               6,244.61               800.08         1,730.74      33,861.63          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Jan Oldham, Township Fiscal Officer
Jackson Township
15670 St Rt 739
Richwood, OH  43344

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    132.40               1,254.92               367.00         324.00         15,390.49          
February 11,293.67    153.04               1,193.39               367.00         385.34         13,392.44          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    285.44               2,448.31               734.00         709.34         28,782.93          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Robert L. Caldwell, Township Fiscal Officer
Jerome Township
9777 Industrial Parkway
Plain City, OH  43064

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 19,264.25    1,008.69            4,164.72               598.60         9,268.00      34,304.26          
February 16,819.55    1,165.96            3,960.50               598.60         10,607.10    33,151.71          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

36,083.80    2,174.65            8,125.22               1,197.20      19,875.10    67,455.97          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Mellisa Weigand, Township Fiscal Officer
Leesburg Township
11700 Hopewell Rd
Marysville, OH  43040

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    32.56                 1,531.30               330.46         319.50         15,525.99          
February 11,293.67    37.64                 1,456.21               330.46         433.34         13,551.32          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    70.20                 2,987.51               660.92         752.84         29,077.31          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Jeff Rea, Township Fiscal Officer
Liberty Township
26144 Coder Holloway Rd.
Raymond, OH  43067

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    312.79               2,341.32               432.88         1,665.00      18,064.16          
February 11,293.67    361.56               2,226.51               432.88         1,764.09      16,078.71          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    674.35               4,567.83               865.76         3,429.09      34,142.87          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Scott Brackenridge, Township Fiscal Officer
Millcreek Township
14410 Smart Cole Rd
Ostrander, OH  43061

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    75.36                 1,731.28               346.13         505.50         15,970.44          
February 11,293.67    87.11                 1,646.38               346.13         349.60         13,722.89          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    162.47               3,377.66               692.26         855.10         29,693.33          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.

Total by Month

Permissive
License

Tax
Township 
Gas Tax

Motor Vehicle
License Tax

Local 
Government
 Sales Tax

LGF
HB 64 

Additional

AWesley Monthly Distribution-2026  notifications



1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Ryan Lee, Township Fiscal Officer
Paris Township
P.O. Box 668
Marysville, OH  43040

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    385.43               2,221.11               464.73         415.50         16,798.94          
February 11,293.67    445.52               2,112.19               464.73         517.70         14,833.81          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    830.95               4,333.30               929.46         933.20         31,632.75          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Tina Marshall, Fiscal Officer
Taylor Township
19449 Wheeler Green Rd.
Marysville, OH 43040

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    392.80               1,982.93               462.13         484.50         16,634.53          
February 11,293.67    454.04               1,885.70               462.13         546.29         14,641.83          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    846.84               3,868.63               924.26         1,030.79      31,276.36          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Summer Phelps, Fiscal Officer
Union Township
P.O. Box 367
Milford Center, OH  43045

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    439.56               1,289.75               479.20         288.00         15,808.68          
February 11,293.67    508.10               1,226.51               479.20         470.75         13,978.23          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    947.66               2,516.26               958.40         758.75         29,786.91          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Washington Township Trustees
Attn: Kayla Kibler
31683 St Rt. 31
West Mansfield, OH 43358

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    58.29                 968.44                  339.84         280.50         14,959.24          
February 11,293.67    67.38                 920.95                  339.84         353.55         12,975.39          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    125.67               1,889.39               679.68         634.05         27,934.63          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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AWesley Monthly Distribution-2026  notifications



1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Ryan Bugg/Township Fiscal Officer
York Township
18650 Miller Rd
Richwood, OH  43344

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,312.17    477.78               1,612.19               493.18         1,412.00      17,307.32          
February 11,293.67    552.27               1,533.13               493.18         1,415.46      15,287.71          
March -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
April -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
May -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
June -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
July -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
August -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
September -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
October -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
November -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     
December -               -                     -                        -              -               -                     

24,605.84    1,030.05            3,145.32               986.36         2,827.46      32,595.03          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Casey Tuck, Clerk
Village of Magnetic Springs
209 S. Main St PO Box 4
Magnetic Springs, OH  43036-0150

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 51.07                 443.77                  312.06         806.90               
February 105.91               422.01                  312.06         839.98               
March -                     -                        -              -                     
April -                     -                        -              -                     
May -                     -                        -              -                     
June -                     -                        -              -                     
July -                     -                        -              -                     
August -                     -                        -              -                     
September -                     -                        -              -                     
October -                     -                        -              -                     
November -                     -                        -              -                     
December -                     -                        -              -                     

156.98               865.78                  624.12         1,646.88            

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.
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AWesley Monthly Distribution-2026  notifications



1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Brad Lutz, Finance Director
City of Marysville
209 S Main St
Marysville, OH  43040-1601

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 13,077.16          21,877.44             34,954.60          
February 13,301.34          20,804.66             34,106.00          
March -                     -                        -                     
April -                     -                        -                     
May -                     -                        -                     
June -                     -                        -                     
July -                     -                        -                     
August -                     -                        -                     
September -                     -                        -                     
October -                     -                        -                     
November -                     -                        -                     
December -                     -                        -                     

-               26,378.50          42,682.10             -              -               69,060.60          

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.

Total by Month

LGF
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1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Richard Ford, Fiscal Officer
Village of Milford Center
PO Box 395
Milford Center, OH  43045

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 254.02               859.46                  420.72         1,534.20            
February 470.97               817.31                  420.72         1,709.00            
March -                     -                        -              -                     
April -                     -                        -              -                     
May -                     -                        -              -                     
June -                     -                        -              -                     
July -                     -                        -              -                     
August -                     -                        -              -                     
September -                     -                        -              -                     
October -                     -                        -              -                     
November -                     -                        -              -                     
December -                     -                        -              -                     

-               724.99               1,676.77               841.44         -               3,243.20            

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.

Total by Month
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AWesley Monthly Distribution-2026  notifications



1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Renee Sonnett, Clerk
Village of Plain City
PO Box 167
Plain City, OH  43064-1240

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 494.43               1,229.08               1,723.51            
February 735.61               1,168.81               1,904.42            
March -                     -                        -                     
April -                     -                        -                     
May -                     -                        -                     
June -                     -                        -                     
July -                     -                        -                     
August -                     -                        -                     
September -                     -                        -                     
October -                     -                        -                     
November -                     -                        -                     
December -                     -                        -                     

-               1,230.04            2,397.89               -              -               3,627.93            

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.

Total by Month
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AWesley Monthly Distribution-2026  notifications



1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Sarah Sellers, Fiscal Officer
Village of Richwood
153 N Franklin St.
Richwood, OH  43344

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 852.94               2,960.36               3,813.30            
February 846.43               2,815.19               3,661.62            
March -                     -                        -                     
April -                     -                        -                     
May -                     -                        -                     
June -                     -                        -                     
July -                     -                        -                     
August -                     -                        -                     
September -                     -                        -                     
October -                     -                        -                     
November -                     -                        -                     
December -                     -                        -                     

-               1,699.37            5,775.55               -              -               7,474.92            

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.

Total by Month
Motor Vehicle
License Tax

Local 
Government
 Sales Tax

Permissive
License

Tax

LGF
HB 64 

Additional

AWesley Monthly Distribution-2026  notifications



1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Lynford Schrock, Fiscal Officer
Village of Unionville Center
123 Main St PO Box 5
Unionville Center, OH  43077-0122

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 179.65               410.07                  327.90         917.62               
February 240.34               389.96                  327.90         958.20               
March -                     -                        -              -                     
April -                     -                        -              -                     
May -                     -                        -              -                     
June -                     -                        -              -                     
July -                     -                        -              -                     
August -                     -                        -              -                     
September -                     -                        -              -                     
October -                     -                        -              -                     
November -                     -                        -              -                     
December -                     -                        -              -                     

-               419.99               800.03                  655.80         -               1,875.82            

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.

Total by Month

Local 
Government
 Sales Tax

Motor Vehicle
License Tax

Permissive
License

Tax

LGF
HB 64 

Additional

AWesley Monthly Distribution-2026  notifications



1/21/2026
Union County Auditor’s Office
937-645-3003 or 800-258-8278

Monthly Distribution - 2026

Adam Fridley
City of Dublin
5200 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, OH  43017-1006

Monthly Distibution by fund:

January 1,274.30            30.33                    1,304.63            
February 1,563.84            28.85                    1,592.69            
March -                     -                        -                     
April -                     -                        -                     
May -                     -                        -                     
June -                     -                        -                     
July -                     -                        -                     
August -                     -                        -                     
September -                     -                        -                     
October -                     -                        -                     
November -                     -                        -                     
December -                     -                        -                     

-               2,838.14            59.18                    -              -               2,897.32            

Remember to check your monthly and ytd balances by fund.  If you have any
questions, contact the Auditor's office.

Total by Month
Motor Vehicle
License Tax

Local 
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Permissive
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Tax

LGF
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Additional

AWesley Monthly Distribution-2026  notifications


	notifications

